CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23

Please note that all charges are hospital costs in addition to any fees made by the
Consultant and Anaesthetist (where appropriate).

Inpatients
If a package price does not apply the invoice will be costed as follows:

Theatre costs, based on the OPCS, (Office of Population Censuses and Surveys), Classification
Primary procedures 100% of cost

Secondary procedurest 50% of cost.

Tertiary procedures 25% of cost

Plus:

Accommodation per day charged at the rate appropriate to the ward occupied.
Drugs & Dressings

Therapies

Pathology

Diagnostic Tests

Prosthetics &/or High Cost Consumables (if applicable)

Specialised Drug costs (if applicable)

Tracheostomy Costs if performed on ICU

In addition charges will be made by the Pharmacy Department for Private Prescriptions.

THEATRE CHARGES

Relates to price for the performance of the procedure including the cost of any low value
consumables.Those of high value will be charged at cost price.

Accomodation and diagnostics are charged separately

Minor
Intermediate
Major
Major+
CMO1
CMO2
CMO3
CMO4
CMO5

ACCOMMODATION CHARGES (per day)
Includes rate for the room, nursing & meals only in a shared room on an NHS ward.

General Ward

Neurosurgery/Cardiothoracic Ward

High Dependency Unit/CCU/SCBU

Intensive Care Unit/ Cardiac Intensive Care Unit

DRUGS AND DRESSINGS (per day)
General, Neurosurgery/Cardiothoracic, High Dependency Unit/CCU/SCBU
Intensive Care Unit/ Cardiac Intensive Care Unit

Effective 1st April 2023

SELF-
FUNDERS

2023-24 (£)

504
1002
1753
2507
3388
3886
4266
4609
5013

474
607
1278
3008

70
425



CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23

INPATIENT FIXED PACKAGE PRICES

CARDIAC SURGERY

For up to 10 day length of stay. (Additional Days charged at £377 + Drugs & Dressings at £56)
1 Heart Valve (Additional Valves Charged at cost price)
(K2540,K2542,K2580,K2600,K2612,K2613,K2700,K2780,K2800)

CABG (K4100)

CABG & 1 Valve (Additional Valves Charged at cost price)

Closed Heart

CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY
Endobronchial Lung Volume Reduction (EBVR)

CARDIOLOGY
Catheter/Angiography/Arteriography (K6510) Overnight

Additional devices (e.g. Perclose, Angioseal) will be charged at Cost Price (List Price + 10%)
‘Reopro’ will be charge in addition at Cost Price (List Price + 10%)

SPINAL INJURIES (at Rookwood Hospital)
Charge per day inclusive of all treatment

UROLOGY
Robot Assisted Laparoscopic Prostatectomy (including) Cystoscopy) RALP (M6192)

Daycases

If a package price does not apply the invoice will be costed as follows:

Theatre costs, based on the OPCS, (Office of Population Censuses and Surveys), Classification
Primary procedures 100% of cost

Secondary procedurest 50% of cost.

Tertiary procedures 25% of cost

Plus:

Accommodation per day charged at the rate appropriate to the ward occupied.
Drugs & Dressings

Therapies

Pathology

Diagnostic Tests

Prosthetics &/or High Cost Consumables (if applicable)

Specialised Drug costs (if applicable)

In addition charges will be made by the Pharmacy Department for Private
prescriptions.

THEATRE CHARGES
Relates to price for the performance of the procedure including the cost of any low
value consumables.High value consumables arec harged at cost price.

Minor
Intermediate
Major
Major+

ACCOMMODATION CHARGES

Includes rate for day case room, nursing & meals only.. Room rate for shared room
on NHS wards/Day Case Units.

Full Day

Effective 1st April 2023

2023-24 (£)

21669
16429
23620
13677

19904

2571

906

13270

2023-24 (£)

504
1002
1753
2507

453



CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23

Half Day

DRUGS AND DRESSINGS
Full & Half Daycase

DAYCASE FIXED PACKAGE PRICES - Includes charges for room and all
associated procedures

CARDIOLOGY

Cardioversion (K5750)

Ablation (complex- VT ablation,Flutter ablation nodal ablation) (K5710)

Percutaneous transluminal ablation of accessory pathway or selcted modification of AV node
(K5780)

EP Studies (K5810)

Cardiac Catheterisation/Coronary Angiography/Coronary Arteriography (K6510)

Cardiac Day Case Unit

Cardiac Catheterisation/Coronary Angiography/Coronary Arteriography (K6510) when transferred
from an external hospital to use facilities (Spire Transfer)

Pacemaker (Excludes cost of Pacemaker at cost price) (K6000, K6010)
Angioplasty with bare metal stent (K4910,K4900,K4912) (includes 1 bare mental stent,
Additional Stents charges as used - cost price)

Angioplasty with Drug Eluting Stent (K4910,K4900,K4912) (includes 1 drug eluting stent,
Additional Stents charges as used - cost price)

Additional devices, (e.g. Perclose, Angioseal) will be charged at Cost Price
(List Price + 10%)

ENDOSCOPY

Bronchoscopy (E4800,E4850,E5180)

Colonoscopy (H2002,H2003)

Gastroscopy (G6500)

G.l. Investigations (pH studies/Oesophageal Pressure/Manometry)
Sigmoidoscopy (H2502,H2503)

Oesophageal Ultrasound

Therapeutic Gastroscopy (G4410,G4430,G4440)

GYNAECOLOGY

Colposcopy (P2730)

Hysteroscopy (Q1800)

Medical termination of Pregnancy (includes pre admission outpatient attendance)
Laparoscopic reversal of sterilisation

PAIN RELIEF

Epidural Injection — Lumbar

Epidural Injection/Nerve root block — Lumbar Thoracic/Cordal
Epidural Injection/Nerve root block — Cervical
Facet Joint Injections — Lumbar 3 joints

Facet Joint Injections — Lumbar 6 joints (bilateral)
Facet Joint Injections — Cervical 3 joints

Facet Joint degeneration - Lumbar 3 joints

Facet Joint degeneration - Lumbar 6 joints

Facet Joint degeneration — Cervical 3 joints
Lumbar Sympathectomy

UROLOGY

Lithotripsy (per course of treatment until ‘stone free’) (M1400)
Intravesical Chemotherapy

DMSO per session

Effective 1st April 2023

224

51

2013
10349

9880
4355

2013

1513
3925

10511

11520

415
1505
1002

374

953
1505
1255

575
1229
1084
2641

1078
1078
1527
1527
1527
1527
1527
2274
1527
1527

2436

333



CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23 Effective 1st April 2023

Qutpatients & Diagnostics

2023-24 (£)
ATTENDANCE ONLY, where no diagnostic procedure or treatment is provided 51
ORAL PROCEDURES (carried out at the Dental Hospital UHW)
Diagnosis
Outpatient Consultation 51
Radiology — X Ray Category A 44
Radiology — X Ray Category B 117
Radiology — X Ray Category D 481
Cone Beam CT Scan 462
Study Models 64
Preventative/Periodontal Care
Fissure Sealant (Per quadrant) 76
Sports Mouth Guard with Study Models 134
Fillings
Amalgam — Small 92
Amalgam — Medium 133
Amalgam — Large 177
Composite — Anterior 92
Composite — Posterior Medium 165
Composite — Posterior Large 207
All Fillings — Pin retention 32
Advanced Restoration (Including Lab Fee)
Gold Crown 752
Bonded Crown 810
Porcelain Jacket Crown 810
Cast Post 192
Preformed Post / Core 123
Gold Inlay 654
Porcelain Veneer Inlay 634
Bridge (per unit) 800
Maryland (per tooth replaced) 935
Endodontics (including Radiographs)
Incisor/Canine 336
Premolar 403
Molar 550
Surgery (per 20 Min Session)
Emergency Extraction 116
Planned Extraction 91
Complex/Multiple Extractions 173
Other Surgery 173
Suture Removal 128
Anaesthesia and Sedation
Fee for Day Case GA
IV/RA Sedation 136
Prosthetics
Full Acrylic 1479
Full Upper/Lower 866
Partial Acrylic 643
Partial CrCo 1131

Hygienist (per 20 Min Session)
Periodontial/Preventative 53
Oral Health Education 53



CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23

Fissure Sealant

Medical Report

Outpatient Consultation Facilites

Written Report for Solicitor

Medical Photography (complex cases may require additional charge)

Orthodontics (fee for complete cases)
Fixed: One

Fixed: Both

Removable: One Appliance

Removable: Two +

Functional

DERMATOLOGY
Minor procedure Theatre: Under 15 minutes
15 to 30 minutes
Over 30 minutes
Mohs Micrographic Surgery including technician fees
Las-Photodynamic Therapy, including Cream
UV Light Treatment (per session)

OPHTHALMOLOGY

Laser Treatment: Yag or Argon
Laser Treatment: Yag or Argon (SF)
Photo Dynamic Therapy

RHEUMATOLOGY
Synovectomy (including cost of Yttrium)

TRAUMA

Trauma Clinic Attendance, where a x-ray or change of cast is required

Trauma Clinic Attendance, where no diagnostic procedure or treatment is provided
Take Home Copy X-rays

THERAPY SUPPORT SERVICES:

Tariffs are based on sessions requiring 1 therapist only, however more complex
cases may require additional therapists and these will be charged at the sessional
rate for 2 therapists.

Physiotherapy

Initial Assessment - inpatient and outpatient
Follow-up

Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins

Occupational Therapy
Initial Assessment
Follow-up

Home Assessment

Dietetics

Initial Assessment

Follow-up

Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins

Speech Therapy

Initial Assessment

Follow-up

Inpatient session — per 15 mins

Chiropody/Podiatry

Effective 1st April 2023

53

51
210
89

3329
4545

954
1584
2062

122
204
303
448

663
987

222
210

486

128
64
POA

70
55
39

201
70
81

81
64
39

172
102
51



CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23

Initial Assessment
Follow-up
Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins

Equipment for Therapy sessions will be charged at cost price in addition to the above rates.

Diagnostics

AUDIOLOGY

Puretone Audiogram

Speech Audiogram

Caloric Test of Balance
Auditory Brain Stem Responses
Evoked Response Audiometry
Tympanometry

Impedance including Stapedial Reflexes
Paediatric Package

Swim Moulds

Firearms Ear Protectors

Oto Acoustic Emissions

CARDIAC INVESTIGATIONS (Adults and Paeds)
Transthoracic Echo
Transoesophageal Echo
Stress Echo

ECG

Exercise Test

24 Hour Tape

24 hour BP
Cardiomemo/event recorder
Spirometry

Ace inhibitor

Tilt Test

Nuclear Cardiology:

CHIROPRACTOR
Category A
Category B

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY
Cognitive Assessment

DERMATOLOGY
Patch Tests (per visit)
Skin Prick Testing (per visit)

LUNG FUNCTION

Spirometry

Reverse Spirometry

Flow/ Volume Loop

Static Lung Volumes/Transfer Factor for Carbon Monoxide
Ear lobe Gases (per sample)

Exercise induced Asthma Test

6 Minute Walking Test

Progressive Multistage Exercise Test
Portable Oxygen Assessment

Long Term Oxygen Therapy Assessment
Home Oximetry

CPAP Trial

Inpatient Sleep Study

Autoset CPAP

Autoset Diagnostic

Pl Max

Effective 1st April 2023

70
57
39

64
64
254
254
374
27
64
122
32
117
28

223
443
334

70
178
217
150
164

41
310
207

86
150

182

64
64

95

50
130
291
109
291
109
613
177
275
130
586
968
361
361

50
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FeNO Testing
Methacholine Challenge
Flight Test

MEDICINE - Anal Physiology
Basic Test
Advanced Test

MEDICAL GENETICS
Clinical Medical Genetics

MEDICAL ILLUSTRATION
Standard Fundus Photography (per session)

MEDICAL PHYSICS
Vascular Ultrasound: Single site (e.g. Carotid, Lower Limb etc.)
Bilateral or multi site

Bone Densitometry:
Spine and Hip
Triple Site
Quadruple Site

Nuclear Medicine:

Breath Test of Helicobacter Pylori
Kidney Function Test (GFR)
Thyroid Uptake and Scan
Vitamin B!2 Absorption

Bile and Absorption

Therapy:

Radioactive iodine for Hyperthyroidism
Radioactive phosphorus for Polycythaemia
Radioactive Yttrium for Synovitis

NEUROPHYSIOLOGY

Electroencephalography (EEG)

Electromyography (EMG)

Visual Evoked Potential (VEP)

Visual Evoked Potential (VEP)/Somato- Sensory evoked potential (SSEP)
Electroretinogram (ERG)

Sleep/prolonged EEG

Ambulatory EEG

Visual Field

OPHTHALMOLOGY/ORTHOPTICS
Visual Fields

Orthoptic Consultation (Prisms and Patches charged in addition as used)
Fluorescein Angiography

Biometry Scans

Ophthalmic Ultrasound

OCT

Fundus Photography

Optic Disc Photography

Corneal Topography

Prism

Patches

PAEDIATRICS

Effective 1st April 2023

65
481
128

141
186

1636

83

270
351

212
306
400

188
254
582
1396
929

505
428
254

254
254
254
254
374
545
283
107

83
64
188
76
76
76
77
77
77
27



Urine Flow rate

PAIN CLINIC

Trigger Point Injection
Botulinum Toxin Injection

Acupuncture

CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23

RADIOLOGY (Based on Koérner Categorisation)

Category A

Category B / Bone Densitometry

Category C/ CT Scans

1 region

2 regions
3 regions
4 regions

Contrast Media Additional, per Region

Category D
Category E
Category F

MRI Scans:
1 region

2 regions

3 regions

4 regions

Contrast Media Additional, per Region

Nuclear Medicine

Category lll eg. Isotope Bone scan
Category V eg. Isotope SPECT scan
Category V eg. White Blood cell scan

Sedation

General Anaesthetic
Take Home Copy X-rays

UROLOGY
Urodynamics
Papervarine

Flow & Catheterisation

Self Catheterisation & Appraisal

MEDICAL GENETICS

Fetal Malformation
Molecular Genetics
Newborn Screening

Cytogenetics

PATHOLOGY SERVICES

Bacteriology
Assay

Blood Culture
CSF

ENT

Liquid
Myocology
Ear

Use Of Facilities / Tests

Effective 1st April 2023

57

92
374
51

49
121

275
418
554
694

52

495
1454
2907

812
1237
1434
1527

173

275
1454
1454
252
411
POA

505
242
89
89

2023-24 (£)

960
1053
26
235

59
32
34
20
41
81
50
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Sputum
Tissue
Urines
GUM
Wounds
Eye

X Inf
Faeces
Serology
Pregnancy

Biochemistry
Urea & Electrolytes
Bone profile

Liver Function
Lipids

Glucose

Thyroid Function
Thyroglobulin
Neonatal screening (AFD & HCG)
Fertility (LH/FSH)
ACTH

Growth Hormone
Insulin

Biochemistry

C-Peptide

Parathyroid Hormone

Vitamin D

Creatinine Kinase

Troponin T

PSA

Trace Elements Tests: Urine

Trace Elements Tests: Liver Tissue

Haematology

Vitamin B12 serum / Plasma
Folate, serum / Plasma
Erythropoietin

FBC Inc Platelets & Diff
Reticulocyte Count

ESR

Glandular Fever Screen

Bone Marrow (excludes aspiration)
Serum B12 & folate combined
Blood group

INR

Blood Volume

Coagulation screen
Fibrinogen estimation

Histopathology
Small Case (1 Block)
Intermediate Case (2-5 Blocks)

Large Case (6 Blocks, resection specimens, multi biopsies)
Extended including Immunocytochemistry
Extended including Electron Microscope

Virology
Chlamydia

HIV Screen

HIV Antigen

HIV Confirmation
Rubella Diagnosis

Effective 1st April 2023

39
39
14
27
23
39
27
24
32
14

20
20
20
20
20
20
107
20
20
92
20
40

2023-24 (£)
83

20

134

20

20

20

40

123

20
20
68
20
20
20
20
32
20
28
20
584
20
20

195
265
462
654
1118

14
12
66
58
27
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Rubella Screen
Toxoplasma
Buffy Coat
Hepatitis A
Hepatitis B
Hepatitis C
Legionella
Organ Donor
PCR

Appendix 1

Prosthetic Costs

Examples & Ranges of Additional Costs

Prosthesis are charged at cost price.

Vascular Implants
min
max

Orthopaedic Implants
min
max

Heart Valves
min
max

Pacemakers

Balloon Catheters
min
max

Aortic Balloon Pump
min
max

Cardiac Stent
min
max

Neurosurgery Implants
min
max

Post Tracheostomy Tubes
min
max

Urological Implants
min
max

ENT Implants

min
max

Examples & Ranges of Additional Costs

Endoscopy Stents

Effective 1st April 2023

12
82
374
37
36
89
217
115
122

2023-24 (£)

186
2043

873
7790

3514
7033

1846

553
1476

1408
2639

1817
3409

922
15824

175
2111

175
6196

169
10547

2023-24 (£)



CARDIFF AND VALE UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD 2022/23 Effective 1st April 2023

min 169
max 2009

Specialised Drugs/Other Costs

Drugs are charged at Cost Price ( List Price + 10%).

Use of Reopro will be charged at Cost Price ( List Price + 10%)).

Blood Products will be charged as used according to the Welsh Blood Services prices.



