SELF-

# Please note that all charges are hospital costs in addition to any fees made by the Consultant and Anaesthetist (where appropriate).

## **Inpatients**

If a package price does not apply the invoice will be costed as follows:

Theatre costs, based on the OPCS, (Office of Population Censuses and Surveys), Classification Primary procedures **100%** of cost Secondary procedurest **50%** of cost. Tertiary procedures **25%** of cost

#### Plus:

Accommodation per day charged at the rate appropriate to the ward occupied. Drugs & Dressings Therapies Pathology Diagnostic Tests Prosthetics &/or High Cost Consumables (if applicable) Specialised Drug costs (if applicable) Tracheostomy Costs if performed on ICU

In addition charges will be made by the Pharmacy Department for Private Prescriptions.

	FUNDERS
<b>THEATRE CHARGES</b> Relates to price for the performance of the procedure including the cost of any low value consumables.Those of high value will be charged at cost price. Accomodation and diagnostics are charged separately	2023-24 (£)
Minor Intermediate Major Major+ CMO1 CMO2 CMO3 CMO4 CMO5	504 1002 1753 2507 3388 3886 4266 4609 5013
ACCOMMODATION CHARGES (per day) Includes rate for the room, nursing & meals only in a shared room on an NHS ward.	
General Ward	474
Neurosurgery/Cardiothoracic Ward High Dependency Unit/CCU/SCBU	607 1278
Intensive Care Unit/ Cardiac Intensive Care Unit	3008
DRUGS AND DRESSINGS (per day)	

DRUGS AND DRESSINGS (per day)	
General, Neurosurgery/Cardiothoracic, High Dependency Unit/CCU/SCBU	70
Intensive Care Unit/ Cardiac Intensive Care Unit	425

INPATIENT FIXED PACKAGE PRICES	2023-24 (£)
CARDIAC SURGERY	
For up to 10 day length of stay. (Additional Days charged at £377 + Drugs & Dressings at £56) 1 Heart Valve (Additional Valves Charged at cost price) <b>(K2540,K2542,K2580,K2600,K2612,K2613,K2700,K2780,K2800)</b> CABG <b>(K4100)</b> CABG & 1 Valve (Additional Valves Charged at cost price) Closed Heart	21669 16429 23620 13677
CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY Endobronchial Lung Volume Reduction (EBVR)	19904
CARDIOLOGY Catheter/Angiography/Arteriography (K6510) Overnight	2571
Additional devices (e.g. Perclose, Angioseal) will be charged at Cost Price (List Price + 10%)	
'Reopro' will be charge in addition at Cost Price (List Price + 10%)	
SPINAL INJURIES (at Rookwood Hospital) Charge per day inclusive of all treatment	906
UROLOGY Robot Assisted Laparoscopic Prostatectomy (including) Cystoscopy) RALP (M6192)	13270
Daycases	2023-24 (£)
If a package price does not apply the invoice will be costed as follows:	
Theatre costs, based on the OPCS, (Office of Population Censuses and Surveys), Classification Primary procedures <b>100%</b> of cost Secondary procedurest <b>50%</b> of cost. Tertiary procedures <b>25%</b> of cost	
Plus: Accommodation per day charged at the rate appropriate to the ward occupied. Drugs & Dressings Therapies Pathology Diagnostic Tests Prosthetics &/or High Cost Consumables (if applicable) Specialised Drug costs (if applicable)	
In addition charges will be made by the Pharmacy Department for Private prescriptions.	
<b>THEATRE CHARGES</b> Relates to price for the performance of the procedure including the cost of any low value consumables.High value consumables arec harged at cost price.	
Minor Intermediate Major Major+	504 1002 1753 2507
ACCOMMODATION CHARGES Includes rate for day case room, nursing & meals only Room rate for shared room on NHS wards/Day Case Units. Full Day	453

Half Day	224
DRUGS AND DRESSINGS Full & Half Daycase	51
DAYCASE FIXED PACKAGE PRICES - Includes charges for room and all associated procedures	
<b>CARDIOLOGY</b> Cardioversion (K5750) Ablation (complex- VT ablation,Flutter ablation nodal ablation) (K5710) Percutaneous transluminal ablation of accessory pathway or selcted modification of AV node	2013 10349
(K5780) EP Studies (K5810) Cardiac Catheterisation/Coronary Angiography/Coronary Arteriography (K6510)	9880 4355
Cardiac Day Case Unit Cardiac Catheterisation/Coronary Angiography/Coronary Arteriography (K6510) when transferred from an external hospital to use facilities (Spire Transfer)	2013 1513
Pacemaker (Excludes cost of Pacemaker at cost price) (K6000, K6010) Angioplasty with bare metal stent (K4910,K4900,K4912) (includes 1 bare mental stent, Additional Stents charges as used - cost price)	3925 10511
Angioplasty with Drug Eluting Stent (K4910,K4900,K4912) (includes 1 drug eluting stent, Additional Stents charges as used - cost price)	11520
Additional devices, (e.g. Perclose, Angioseal) will be charged at Cost Price (List Price + 10%)	
ENDOSCOPY Bronchoscopy (E4800,E4850,E5180) Colonoscopy (H2002,H2003) Gastroscopy (G6500) G.I. Investigations (pH studies/Oesophageal Pressure/Manometry) Sigmoidoscopy (H2502,H2503)	415 1505 1002 374 953
Oesophageal Ultrasound Therapeutic Gastroscopy (G4410,G4430,G4440)	955 1505 1255
GYNAECOLOGY Colposcopy (P2730) Hysteroscopy (Q1800) Medical termination of Pregnancy (includes pre admission outpatient attendance) Laparoscopic reversal of sterilisation	575 1229 1084 2641
PAIN RELIEF Epidural Injection – Lumbar Epidural Injection/Nerve root block – Lumbar Thoracic/Cordal Epidural Injection/Nerve root block – Cervical Facet Joint Injections – Lumbar 3 joints Facet Joint Injections – Lumbar 6 joints (bilateral) Facet Joint Injections – Cervical 3 joints Facet Joint degeneration - Lumbar 3 joints Facet Joint degeneration - Lumbar 6 joints Facet Joint degeneration – Cervical 3 joints Lumbar Sympathectomy	1078 1078 1527 1527 1527 1527 1527 2274 1527 1527
UROLOGY Lithotripsy (per course of treatment until 'stone free') <b>(M1400)</b> Intravesical Chemotherapy DMSO per session	2436 333

Outpatients & Diagnostics	2022 24 (5)
ATTENDANCE ONLY, where no diagnostic procedure or treatment is provided	<b>2023-24 (£)</b> 51
ORAL PROCEDURES (carried out at the Dental Hospital UHW) Diagnosis	
Outpatient Consultation	51
Radiology – X Ray Category A Radiology – X Ray Category B	44 117
Radiology – X Ray Category D	481
Cone Beam CT Scan	462
Study Models	64
Preventative/Periodontal Care	
Fissure Sealant (Per quadrant)	76
Sports Mouth Guard with Study Models	134
Fillings Amalgam – Small	22
Amalgam – Medium	92 133
Amalgam – Large	177
Composite – Anterior	92
Composite – Posterior Medium Composite – Posterior Large	165 207
All Fillings – Pin retention	32
-	
Advanced Restoration (Including Lab Fee) Gold Crown	752
Bonded Crown	810
Porcelain Jacket Crown	810
Cast Post	192
Preformed Post / Core Gold Inlay	123 654
Porcelain Veneer Inlay	634
Bridge (per unit)	800
Maryland (per tooth replaced)	935
Endodontics (including Radiographs)	
Incisor/Canine	336
Premolar Molar	403 550
	550
Surgery (per 20 Min Session)	110
Emergency Extraction Planned Extraction	116 91
Complex/Multiple Extractions	173
Other Surgery	173
Suture Removal	128
Anaesthesia and Sedation	
Fee for Day Case GA IV/RA Sedation	136
	100
Prosthetics	
Full Acrylic Full Upper/Lower	1479 866
Partial Acrylic	643
Partial CrCo	1131
Hygienist (per 20 Min Session)	
Periodontial/Preventative	53
Oral Health Education	53

Fissure Sealant	53
Medical Report Outpatient Consultation Facilites Written Report for Solicitor	51
Medical Photography (complex cases may require additional charge)	210 89
Orthodontics (fee for complete cases)	
Fixed: One	3329
Fixed: Both	4545
Removable: One Appliance Removable: Two +	954 1584
Functional	2062
DERMATOLOGY	
Minor procedure Theatre: Under 15 minutes	122
15 to 30 minutes	204
Over 30 minutes	303
Mohs Micrographic Surgery including technician fees Las-Photodynamic Therapy, including Cream	448 663
UV Light Treatment (per session)	987
OPHTHALMOLOGY	
Laser Treatment: Yag or Argon	222
Laser Treatment: Yag or Argon (SF) Photo Dynamic Therapy	210
Those Dynamic Therapy	
RHEUMATOLOGY	400
Synovectomy (including cost of Yttrium)	486
TRAUMA	
Trauma Clinic Attendance, where a x-ray or change of cast is required	128
Trauma Clinic Attendance, where no diagnostic procedure or treatment is provided	64
Take Home Copy X-rays	POA
THERAPY SUPPORT SERVICES:	
Tariffs are based on sessions requiring 1 therapist only, however more complex	
cases may require additional therapists and these will be charged at the sessional rate for 2 therapists.	
Physiotherapy	
Initial Assessment - inpatient and outpatient Follow-up	70 55
Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins	39
Occupational Therapy	
Occupational Therapy Initial Assessment	201
	201 70
Initial Assessment	
Initial Assessment Follow-up	70
Initial Assessment Follow-up Home Assessment Dietetics Initial Assessment	70
Initial Assessment Follow-up Home Assessment Dietetics Initial Assessment Follow-up	70 81 81 64
Initial Assessment Follow-up Home Assessment Dietetics Initial Assessment	70 81 81
Initial Assessment Follow-up Home Assessment Dietetics Initial Assessment Follow-up Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins Speech Therapy	70 81 81 64 39
Initial Assessment Follow-up Home Assessment Dietetics Initial Assessment Follow-up Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins Speech Therapy Initial Assessment	70 81 64 39 172
Initial Assessment Follow-up Home Assessment Dietetics Initial Assessment Follow-up Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins Speech Therapy	70 81 81 64 39

## Chiropody/Podiatry

Initial Assessment	70
Follow-up	57
Inpatient treatment - per 15 mins	39

Equipment for Therapy sessions will be charged at cost price in addition to the above rates.

## **Diagnostics**

## AUDIOLOGY

Puretone Audiogram	64
Speech Audiogram	64
Caloric Test of Balance	254
Auditory Brain Stem Responses	254
Evoked Response Audiometry	374
Tympanometry	27
Impedance including Stapedial Reflexes	64
Paediatric Package	122
Swim Moulds	32
Firearms Ear Protectors	117
Oto Acoustic Emissions	28

### CARDIAC INVESTIGATIONS (Adults and Paeds)

Transoesophageal Echo 4	443
Stress Echo 3	334
ECG	70
Exercise Test 1	178
24 Hour Tape 2	217
24 hour BP 1	150
Cardiomemo/event recorder 1	164
Spirometry	41
Ace inhibitor 3	310
Tilt Test 2	207
Nuclear Cardiology:	

## CHIROPRACTOR

Category A Category B	86 150
	0
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY Cognitive Assessment	182
DERMATOLOGY	<u></u>

Patch Tests (per visit)	64
Skin Prick Testing (per visit)	64

## LUNG FUNCTION

Spirometry	95
Reverse Spirometry	50
Flow/ Volume Loop	130
Static Lung Volumes/Transfer Factor for Carbon Monoxide	291
Ear lobe Gases (per sample)	109
Exercise induced Asthma Test	291
6 Minute Walking Test	109
Progressive Multistage Exercise Test	613
Portable Oxygen Assessment	177
Long Term Oxygen Therapy Assessment	275
Home Oximetry	130
CPAP Trial	586
Inpatient Sleep Study	968
Autoset CPAP	361
Autoset Diagnostic	361
PI Max	50

FeNO Testing Methacholine Challenge Flight Test	65 481 128
MEDICINE - Anal Physiology Basic Test Advanced Test	141 186
MEDICAL GENETICS Clinical Medical Genetics	1636
MEDICAL ILLUSTRATION Standard Fundus Photography (per session)	83
<b>MEDICAL PHYSICS</b> Vascular Ultrasound: Single site (e.g. Carotid, Lower Limb etc.) Bilateral or multi site	270 351
Bone Densitometry: Spine and Hip Triple Site Quadruple Site	212 306 400
Nuclear Medicine: Breath Test of Helicobacter Pylori Kidney Function Test (GFR) Thyroid Uptake and Scan Vitamin B!2 Absorption Bile and Absorption	188 254 582 1396 929
Therapy: Radioactive iodine for Hyperthyroidism Radioactive phosphorus for Polycythaemia Radioactive Yttrium for Synovitis	505 428 254
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY Electroencephalography (EEG) Electromyography (EMG) Visual Evoked Potential (VEP) Visual Evoked Potential (VEP)/Somato- Sensory evoked potential (SSEP) Electroretinogram (ERG) Sleep/prolonged EEG Ambulatory EEG Visual Field	254 254 254 254 374 545 283 107
OPHTHALMOLOGY/ORTHOPTICS Visual Fields Orthoptic Consultation (Prisms and Patches charged in addition as used) Fluorescein Angiography Biometry Scans Ophthalmic Ultrasound OCT Fundus Photography Optic Disc Photography Corneal Topography Prism Patches	83 64 188 76 76 76 77 77 77 27 8

#### PAEDIATRICS

89

2023-24 (£)

Urine Flow rate	57
PAIN CLINIC	
Trigger Point Injection	92
Botulinum Toxin Injection Acupuncture	374 51
, loup anotaro	
RADIOLOGY (Based on Körner Categorisation)	
Category A	49
Category B / Bone Densitometry	121
Category C / CT Scans	
1 region	275
2 regions	418
3 regions	554
4 regions	694
Contrast Media Additional, per Region	52
Category D	495
Category E	1454
Category F	2907
MRI Scans:	
1 region	812
2 regions	1237
3 regions	1434
4 regions	1527
Contrast Media Additional, per Region	173
Nuclear Medicine	0
Category III eg. Isotope Bone scan	275
Category V eg. Isotope SPECT scan	1454
Category V eg. White Blood cell scan	1454
Sedation	252
General Anaesthetic	411
Take Home Copy X-rays	POA
UROLOGY	
Urodynamics	505
Papervarine	242
Flow & Catheterisation	89

## **Use Of Facilities / Tests**

## MEDICAL GENETICS

Self Catheterisation & Appraisal

Cytogenetics	235
Newborn Screening	26
Molecular Genetics	1053
Fetal Malformation	960

## PATHOLOGY SERVICES

Bacteriology	
Assay	59
Blood Culture	32
CSF	34
ENT	20
Liquid	41
Myocology	81
Ear	50

Sputum	39
Tissue	39
Urines	14
GUM	27
Wounds	23
Eye	39
X Inf	27
Faeces	24
Serology	32
Pregnancy	14
Biochemistry Urea & Electrolytes Bone profile Liver Function	20 20 20
Lipids	20
Glucose	20
Thyroid Function Thyroglobulin	20 20 107
Neonatal screening (AFD & HCG)	20
Fertility (LH/FSH)	20
ACTH	92
Growth Hormone	20
Insulin	40

Biochemistry	2023-24 (£)
C-Peptide	83
Parathyroid Hormone	20
Vitamin D	134
Creatinine Kinase	20
Troponin T	20
PSA	20
Trace Elements Tests: Urine	40
Trace Elements Tests: Liver Tissue	123

## Haematology

nacinatology	
Vitamin B12 serum / Plasma	20
Folate, serum / Plasma	20
Erythropoietin	68
FBC Inc Platelets & Diff	20
Reticulocyte Count	20
ESR	20
Glandular Fever Screen	20
Bone Marrow (excludes aspiration)	32
Serum B12 & folate combined	20
Blood group	28
INR	20
Blood Volume	584
Coagulation screen	20
Fibrinogen estimation	20

## Histopathology

Thereparately	
Small Case (1 Block)	195
Intermediate Case (2-5 Blocks)	265
Large Case (6 Blocks, resection specimens, multi biopsies)	462
Extended including Immunocytochemistry	654
Extended including Electron Microscope	1118
Virology	

Chlamydia	14
HIV Screen	12
HIV Antigen	66
HIV Confirmation	58
Rubella Diagnosis	27

Rubella Screen Toxoplasma	12 82
Buffy Coat	374
Hepatitis A	37
Hepatitis B	36
Hepatitis C	89
Legionella	217
Organ Donor	115
PCR	122

## Appendix 1

# **Prosthetic Costs**

Examples & Ranges of Additional Costs	2023-24 (£)
Prosthesis are charged at cost price.	
Vascular Implants min max	186 2043
Orthopaedic Implants min max	873 7790
Heart Valves min max	3514 7033
Pacemakers	1846
Balloon Catheters min max	553 1476
Aortic Balloon Pump min max	1408 2639
Cardiac Stent min max	1817 3409
Neurosurgery Implants min max	922 15824
Post Tracheostomy Tubes min max	175 2111
Urological Implants min max	175 6196
ENT Implants min max	169 10547
Examples & Ranges of Additional Costs	2023-24 (£)

Endoscopy Stents

min max

Drugs are charged at Cost Price (List Price + 10%).

Use of *Reopro* will be charged at Cost Price (List Price + 10%).

Blood Products will be charged as used according to the Welsh Blood Services prices.

Effective 1st April 2023

169 2009